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l APPENDIX A ’ l

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHIET - . .
RZGISTRATION, SUBSCRIZTION, and STATISTICAL-SZRVICE \
) 30Y SCOUTS OF aMERICa R o

saze_ 11-28-83

Full name David W. Pugh . .
(No imicials 12 you can possibly get #BLl zame)

Address 23 Carnart Ave,
cizy 3inghamton Seaca NY Zis Code 13790 -
Data of sirzh 9-2-54 (This is importaat ané saould 3e exac:t.)
Approximace age 4? (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not kmown) .. ;
. P
Relizion Unknown Natiomalicy  U.S. |
Occupacion Student - State University of New York :
7
Zducatzon \ |
|
Weigac 145 1bs, Height_ 5'6" Raca__Caucasian
_ Color of nair  3lack Color oi'eyes_ Unkncwn
i . i
Juistanding charactaeriscics or iaterests .
Marzied or siagle  single Cailéren
(Suzmder, ages, anc nazmes, LI possidiel
v Wwifa's aame
|

Uniz No. Cizv Stata 0f%ice Jata rezisterad Da:s2

. 104 Jonnson City N.Y. SM 6/17/83 10/25/83 | '

" §Special vacognicion ‘
Suspended or~conded registration for Jollowing reasomns:

. -Sexual assault with Scouts

SPTCIFY THZ FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND JENIAL OF REGISTE T10¥,

IND LiS- ATTACSZED SUPPORTLING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NCT RUMOR, ‘
" CONCZCTURE, OR SPECULATION):

NOTep

\ ' el

7. STARON AUG 30 34 51gmed |
£C5 1983 S
Ao )

3

2XaCT
Coumcil Suscuerango =268
i
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August 37, 1984

L

#r. David J. Ross, II

Scout cxecutive

Susquenango Council, No. 368

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David W. Pugh

Dear David:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. e have
reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man permanently

on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul [. Ernst, Directar
Registration, Subscription & <
Statistical Service

Y e
eko g a ’ .
o R
(gt ‘?‘
cc: Mortheast Region R
&
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Jure 27, 1984

#r. David J« Ro0ss, II
Scout Executive
Susquenango Council, Yo. 268 ' <

PERSONAL AND COMNFIDENTIAL

Dear David:

Thank von for your note of June 19 concerning Davié W. luchte It is correct
that the national office has settled with the family of the youth member, who
w38 assanlted by Mr. Puch.

We gtill need information concerning any rrial or sencencing which has taken
clace. Mr. Fieszal dces rot have this in his file and would ask that you send
18 a statement of these facts (a newsraper <lirping or a cornv of anv court
records which are available). ‘e urgently need this information if ve are to
raintain a file which will all refusal of registration where “r. Puch may
happen to lccate. B

Thanks Zor your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul I. 2rnst, Director
Reqgistration, Subscription & -
Statistical Service

kan
o=
A2
<y
. e\"( v
cc: Northeast Region ?\6}“" . ‘-%%B'
oA :
WS
A
o™
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PRIORITY SEPARATION

DE2
cowneIr no._ 368 UNIT NO. (‘)104 c.
(ADULTBOY -NAME ADDRESS cITy
D;’?WD LL). p&(c‘: }’\ = C/',lr“hﬂ’r’?" M[%A/qun (7)1'7(}/
[V
Rev. 1/4/82~deb
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SCOUTING/USA |

July 16, 1984
SUSQUENANGO {
COUNCIL #368 |
Boy Scours
OF AMERICA
PO. BOX 46
SOUTHVIEW STA. Mr. Paul I. Erast, Director
BINGHAMTON, N.Y. Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service
13903-0C66 Boy Scouts of America
(607) 729-9161 1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Paul:
Hope this is sufficient information!

Very truly vours,

Y
Pavid J. Ross ' .
Council Scout Executive

Enclosure ‘

A.United Way
Agency
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|
|
|
i |
AP, i
SUSQUENANGO
COUNCIL #368
Boy Scours
OF AMERICA
PO.8OX 66 Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director |
SCUTHVIEW STA. . B A ‘
BINGH Registration, Subscription &
AMTON. N.Y. DR ;
13903-C066 Stat;lstlcal Service
(407 7299161 National Office, Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane ;
Irving, TX 75062-1296
Dear Paul:
We understand David W. Pugh has been sentenced
-and National's insurance has paid a claim.
For further information we suggest you contact
Harold Fiezel of Risk Management. .
Sincerely,
'«/C:/ Qomnk \.L1 N
David J. Ross
Council Scout Executive
|
5 ' Z. STARON
A ey JUN 221984
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LI YIE) VRS L Ea\“
Mr. David J. Rosa, II )

Scout Executlve

Susquenangse Council, No. 368
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: David W. Pugh
Dear David:

This is just a follow up concerning the abave named individual. Periodically,
we gscan cur £iles to 3ee if thera are any open items, and since we had not yet
received a final disposition in this case, we are comtacting you.

If anything further developes, we would like to have .this for our files.
Santencing would certainly be most helpful in refusing registration at a later
date.

Siocerely,

Paul I. Exrmst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Stazistical Service

eko

cec: Hortheast Region
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Hay 10, 13984

4. David J. Ross, II

Scout Executive

Susquenango Council, Yo. 368

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: David W. Pugh i
Dear David:

Thank you for your recent letter concerniag Javid W. Pugh. Communication

with our insurance representative here indicates that a conviction and

sentencing have taken place for Mr. Pugh.

If you have more information cooceraing this, please let us know so that we
may have more substantiation for refusal of registration.

Thankk you for any help that you can give us at this tize.

Siacerely,

Paul I. Ermst, Director

Registration, Subscription &

Statistical Service

eko |

cc: Northeast Region

|
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Orsicz oF TeE Distaict ATTORNEY
COUNTY OF 3RCOME
JUSTICE BUILDING
BINCHAMTON, NEW YORK 3901
(607) 172-2623

DSTVRICT ATTORNEY . N
PATRICK H. MATHEWS

rooma Counitv Sheriii's Dept.

ATTINTICON: Sherifi Ruflo
Re: JZLONY JIS2CS8IT20
Jzozla vs. CAVID W. PUGH
3roome County Felony 2lsading No. 3i-23

he Year 1433

Ih
]
L
[y
>
*

Youxr Department Relerence Yo.

Tnis 1s to adwvise vou o the Broome County Court dissosicion
s3I zne above capcloned felony casea in walch vour Depa_tmenh was

Lavolvac.,

Jn 3/14/84 , the defendant pled GUILTY
T L :gcc:::x:xa,m:sxdéﬁa To the crime oIl @ Attempted Sodomy in the
Second Degree, a Class E Felony. -

(Panzl Law / ¥rRbigisxancxTreifiziiasss , subdivision
and was~sentanced ov Honorabla 2atrick . Yonserrace to five yedrs
arxobation.

Very truly vyours,
A 7, 7
/ 2 T e Ay .45§7Q2;Z:;0

PATRICX H. MATHEWS
Jistrict Atctorney
droome Councty, New York
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36y

SCOUTING USA March 5, 1984

SUSQUENANGO
CCUNCIL #3648
Boy Scours
OF AMERICA
PO. 30X 66 Mr. Paul I. Ernest, Director
SCUTHVIEW STA. Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service
SINGHAMTCN. N.Y. Boy Scouts of America
;?;of;fff‘; 1325 Walnut Hill Lane
(607 729916 Irving, TX 75062-1296

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: David W. Pugh
Dear Paul:

To the best o our knowledge a trial has not taken |
place. i

Our information is that when Mr. Pugh was released

on parole he voluntarily admitted himsels to the
3inghamton Psychiatric Center. We assume he is still
there.

We were contacted by an attornev and the mattar was
turned over ©o ZSIS, Inc.

I will kReepr you informed of any further developments.

Singerely, -

David J. Ross
Council Executive

F. STARC.
A Unitea Way :
Agency v MAR 1 21¢z |
e : CONF000165
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Tebrvary 27, 1984
Mr. Cavid J. Poss, II
Sccut Executive

Susguenanco Couwncil, Ye. 368

PERSCNAL aMD CONFILENTIAL

Savid W. Puch

Sear lavid:

I am just checking cn the above nened iadivi

Srom row since last Decerizer 1983. We wonderad if
anéd the cutccme ¢ the trial.

If therz is anv =cro information availatle Zcr us
i:’

Sincerelw,

Faul I. Zrnst, Tirecier

rgistraticn, Sukscrizticn &

Statistical Cervice

k£

cc:  Mertheast lewicn

Plaintiff's Exhibit 12
Page 13 of 18
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December 6, 1983

Mr. David J. Ross II
Scout Executive
Susquenango Council
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUSBJECT: David W Pugh

Dear David:

Thank you for the confidentddl record sheet concerning the above

Scouter. This will be most helpful for idencificatrion purposes in the

future. Thanks also for the clipping from the newspaper.

Please send us the results of the forthcoming trial and sentencing.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ermst, Director '
Registration, Subscription & -

Statistical Service

cem

cc: North East Region
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® s.c Gottliad ® UJ L

Altorney at law
7 3RIAR COURT
BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 13903
(607) 729.1703

November 23, 1983

Ar. Whis
Couper Ackerman & Sampson Insurance
2 Couxt Street

3inghamton, New York 13901

Re: “vs. 3oy Scouts of America and
David Pugs

To Wrom It May Concern:

2lease be advised that I have been ratained by
I - otuzal Guardias of

iz connection with physical and sexual assaults aGIinsc
(age 13) by Boy Scout Master David Pugh.

= is my underscanding cthat vou are the Iinsurance agent
or the local chapter of the 3oy Scouts of America.

Would vou please Zorward a copy oI my latiter o tha
insurance carrier and reguast that they contact e wishin
two weeks of the date ol this letter. :

-
-
-

Sincerely, yd 1
y g’ |
'\\-'/ ,
\Z_,.{/ o, 7/
SCO7TT C. GOTTLIE il 7. ~0d
N A
f‘-c‘- ‘ S
$CG:gc Lo o
RN
cc: Boy Scouts of America, ;‘0 i
Local Chapter 4//(\/ —~.j ] ;
20 // |
v /
>, P
< e
'
64 >/
7
\’f
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SCOUTING, USA

SUSQUENANGO
COUNCIL #368
Boy Scours
OF AMERICA

PO. 80X 66
SCUTHVIEW STA.
BINGHAMTON, NY.
13903-0066
(607) 729-9161

@

A Upitea ‘Vay
Agency

November 30, 1983

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration, Subscription, and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hi1l Lane

Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Paul:

On October 25, 1983, we suspended the registration of David W, Pugh.
The decision was based on the fact of Mr. Pugh being charged with
second-degree sodomy. A copy of the newspaper article of 10/27/83
is enclosed.

Because Mr. Pugh was incarcerated at the Broome County Jail, without
bail, the suspension letter was mailed to him by certified mail with
a return receipt requested. We received the receipt on November 14,
1983. To date we have not received a request to have the decision
reviewed. :

If you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

SR o~
;’}/L_///:/é‘d’-’-—q;‘/ St Lo
David J. Ross
Council Executive

Enclosure -
cc Robert P. Bihr, Prasident

F. STARCN
DECS 1983

DYKES_|_000169
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SCOUTING, USA
SUSQUENANGO
COUNCIL #363
3oy Scours
OF AMERICA

PO. 30X 66
SCUTHVIEW STA.
INGHAMTON, N.Y,
139C3-0046
(60T) 7299161

QOctober 25, 1983

Mr. David W. Pugh
23 Carhart Ave.
Johnson City, NY 13790

Dear Mr. Pugh:

After careful review, we nave decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have with the Boy Scouts oF America.

You should understand that 3oy Scouts of America leadership regi-

stration is a privilege and is not automatically granted o every-

one who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration

wnenaver there is a concern that an individual may not measure up

to the nigh standards of leadership which the Boy Scouts of America

seeks to provide Tor American youth. PJease aiso understand that |
this d?cision and the reasons for it will be maintained as convi-

dential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please writa o me,
explaining your version of the Facts supporting your claim that
your registration as a 3oy Scouts of America leacder shcuid de |
granted or reinstated. :

Sincerely,

N -

Robert P. Bihr ‘ ]
President )

CONF000170

DYKES_|_000170
Plaintiff's Exhibit 12
Page 17 of 18



The Evenina Pross ey
Cct. 27, 1S83 » Sinanameen, N. Y,

i
L

e LIt sy
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———— e

Laneties vl LD aamted, was c;-.m-;;'d oy Danial .
e mrae e gy e 2a7sons, swie solice '*v»s‘.:g.::c.,

Ave., Johnson C.:y w..s ciargad bY wis .:c.::;...mg‘..a Zorgay, @ e
Broome County shariil’s Detective u7, sestwcly. He s accused of
Savid Harder with secornd-degree czazning e ameunts on ,o =45 )
-+ s0domy, a felony, vesterdzy. He is . cizclc U2 caseived frum ca ol :.rx} , ’ !

b oes o ———— o i a o
P —

accused of going camping with two  Tour of Dickinson woman for wosk
2-year-old bcys aear Hawidins °ond B2 G3E Seom mideoune o0 mid-Cotoe ’ : B
Zark in the Town of Windssz and ™ top, Slars ssiiee said e craoumis :
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a3 Diciinson Town Justice Ananeite  then 503, Coniin Tewn ecusdsa o |

Siocuin sent Pugh to Broome Coun- ‘1.\........ Sisse; raeasad Camar fon |
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